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Robur Safe AB
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the right to carry the ECB.S certification mark for
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ANNEX to the certificate No. 060328/DS06-04D

Robur Safe AB, Slöinge / SE

SURVEY - Technical documentation (Series DEP lV)

Tecx n¡cru- Documerur¡noH F¡ue NIue oF Doct,MENT Dnrr

ECB.S certificate of receiving unit

User instruction for deposit in Robur deposit
safe, grade ll, lll and lV

Lock to deposit safes grade lV

Model programme

Welded Body Assembly

Deposit Safe lV 5-1200
deposit at front

Small deposit drawer

Large deposit drawer

Deposit Safe lV 5-1200
deposit at back

Fiskningsskydd tvåvägs

Deposit Safe Beräkning

Concrete receipt (grade lll, lV)

lnstall instruction

060328/SA06-04C

D-0041, Rev. 1.1

D-0030, Version 1.2

41-0000 Rev. D

41-0002 Rev. C

41-0400 Rev. E

41-0552 Rev. C

41-0553 Rev. D

41-0401 Rev. F

41-0157 Rev. B

41-0599

31-0599 Rev. A

32-0106 Rev. A

01 .09.2018

05.11 .2016

12.10.2020

08.11 .2007

11.11.2015

11.11.2015

21.11.2011

12.11.2008

11.11.2015

23.11.2015

19.11.2015

05.08.2002

20.10.2005

NOTE Certified DEP lV-types shall exclusively be equipped with high security locks according to
EN 1300 which are listed both in the approved technical documentation and in the lock guide
ECB.S RO1.

The types of the series DEP lV with a weight of < 1,000 kg have to be equipped with an
anchoring assembly including material in accordance with the technical documentation.

The certification is only valid when the product is used as staff-operated system and with the
deposits documented during the test.

The marking as ECB.S certified product, in compliance with this certificate, is only allowed with
an oriqinal ECB.S certification mark as proof of conformity accordinq to ISO/IEC 17065.


