## CERTIFICATE



The **European Certification Body GmbH** accredited according to ISO/IEC 17065 awards to

## Robur Safe AB

Lundbyvägen 8, 31050 Slöinge / SE

the right to carry the ECB • S certification mark for

Deposit systems (deposit safe) of resistance grade D-IV according to EN 1143-2:2014 and ECB•S C10 (Series DEP IV – Types 500, 900 and 1200) (see Annex)

**Certificate Number** 

060328/DS06-04D

18 November 2020

valid from

18 November 2020

Frankfurt am Main

17 November 2024

valid was

Dr. Markus Heering

Certification Body





European Certification Body GmbH Lyoner Straße 18 • 60528 Frankfurt am Main • Germany www.ecb-s.com



**ANNEX** to the certificate No. 060328/DS06-04D

Robur Safe AB, Slöinge / SE SURVEY – Technical documentation (Series DEP IV)

TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION	FILE NAME OF DOCUMENT	DATE
ECB•S certificate of receiving unit	060328/SA06-04C	01.09.2018
User instruction for deposit in Robur deposit safe, grade II, III and IV	D-0041, Rev. 1.1,	05.11.2016
Lock to deposit safes grade IV	D-0030, Version 1.2	12.10.2020
Model programme	41-0000 Rev. D	08.11.2007
Welded Body Assembly	41-0002 Rev. C	11.11.2015
Deposit Safe IV 5-1200 deposit at front	41-0400 Rev. E	11.11.2015
Small deposit drawer	41-0552 Rev. C	21.11.2011
Large deposit drawer	41-0553 Rev. D	12.11.2008
Deposit Safe IV 5-1200 deposit at back	41-0401 Rev. F	11.11.2015
Fiskningsskydd tvåvägs	41-0157 Rev. B	23.11.2015
Deposit Safe Beräkning	41-0599	19.11.2015
Concrete receipt (grade III, IV)	31-0599 Rev. A	05.08.2002
Install instruction	32-0106 Rev. A	20.10.2005

NOTE Certified DEP IV-types shall exclusively be equipped with high security locks according to EN 1300 which are listed both in the approved technical documentation and in the lock guide ECB•S R01.

The types of the series DEP IV with a weight of ≤ 1,000 kg have to be equipped with an anchoring assembly including material in accordance with the technical documentation.

The certification is only valid when the product is used as staff-operated system and with the deposits documented during the test.

The marking as ECB•S certified product, in compliance with this certificate, is only allowed with an original ECB•S certification mark as proof of conformity according to ISO/IEC 17065.